1.28
Undermount Slides
King Slide reserves the right to alter specifications of all the products without notice. If the entity is different from the illustration, please refer to the entity.
• Undermount with full extension travel length
• Ultra smooth gliding motion with high rigidity and stability
design
• Enhanced silent soft-closing feature with light opening force
• Durable damping system with fast response capability

-2.0
+0
Overlay
installation
Inset
installation
Item No.
Total Length
(mm)
Slide Travel
(mm)
Self-Closing Travel
(mm)
Max. Loading Capacity
kg(lb) / pair
1A68-250 250 224 25 45 (100)
1A68-270 270 244 25 45 (100)
1A68-300 300 280 38 45 (100)
1A68-320 320 300 38 45 (100)
1A68-350 350 340 50 45 (100)
1A68-380 380 370 50 45 (100)
1A68-400 400 390 50 45 (100)
1A68-420 420 410 50 45 (100)
1A68-450 450 440 50 45 (100)
1A68-480 480 470 50 45 (100)
1A68-500 500 490 50 45 (100)
1A68-520 520 510 50 45 (100)
1A68-550 550 540 50 45 (100)
1A68-580 580 570 50 45 (100)
1A68-600 600 590 50 45 (100)
•  Red Dots : Minimum Screw Required
-2.0
+0
Overlay